#440 Contract

Clerk's Contract and Agreement Cover Page

Year:

2008

Legistar File ID#: 2008-0308

Multi Year:

Amount

\$8,976,840.00

Contract Type:

Construction-AIA

Contractor's Name:

Joseph J Henderson & Son, Inc.

Contractor's AKA:

Execution Date:

5/27/2008

Termination Date:

8/31/2009

Renewal Date:

Department:

Public Works/Water & Sewer

Originating Person:

John Ingram

Contract Description: Main Pumping Station - East Reservoir Addition



MAYOR Daniel J. McLaughlin

VILLAGE CLERK

David P. Maher

14700 S. Ravinia Ave. Orland Park, IL 60462 (708) 403-6100

June 16, 2008

Mr. David A. Henderson, President Joseph J. Henderson & Son, Inc. 4288 Old Grand Avenue Gurnee, Illinois 60031

RE: NOTICE TO PROCEED

Main Pumping Station - East Reservoir Addition

Dear Mr. Henderson:

This notification is to inform you that the Village of Orland Park has received all necessary contracts, certifications, insurance documents and bonds in order for work to commence on the above stated project. Please find enclosed, your bid bond, which is hereby released as we have received the payment and performance bonds.

VILLAGE HALL

Please contact John Ingram at 708-403-6104 to arrange the commencement of the work.

The Village has processed Purchase Order #48826 for this contract/service and faxed this to your company on June 16, 2008. It is imperative that this number on the Purchase Order be noted on all invoices, correspondence, etc. All invoices should be sent directly to the Accounts Payable Department at 14700 S. Ravinia Ave. Orland Park, IL 60462. Also, your final invoice for this contract/service should state that it is the final invoice pertaining to that Purchase Order.

For your records, I have enclosed one (1) original executed contract dated May 27, 2008 in an amount not to exceed Eight Million Nine Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Forty and No/100 (\$8,976,840.00) Dollars. If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173.

Sincerely,

Denise Domalewski
Contract Administrator

TRUSTEES

Bernard A. Murphy Kathleen M. Fenton

Brad S. O'Halloran

James V. Dodge

Edward G. Schussler III

Patricia Gira

cc: John Ingram

Beth Vogt, Greeley and Hansen

Judy Konow

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 6/5/2008 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION Fax: 630-324-2501 Phone: 630-324-2500 PRODUCER ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR Hilb, Rogal & Hobbs ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 333 E. Butterfield Rd, 5th Fl. Lombard IL 60148 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# 24147 INSURERA: Old Republic Insurance Co INSURED Joseph J. Henderson & Son Inc. INSURERB: St. Paul Fire & Marine 4288 Old Grand Avenue INSURER C: Gurnee IL 60031-0009 INSURER D: INSURER E COVERAGES THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. POLICY EFFECTIVE POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY) POLICY NUMBER TYPE OF INSURANCE LTR INSRD \$1,990,000 FACH OCCURRENCE 5/31/2009 5/31/2008 GENERAL LIABILITY MWZY57939 A DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence) \$100,000 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY MED EXP (Any one person) \$10,000 CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$1,990,000 \$2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$2,000,000 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO-5/31/2008 5/31/2009 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT MWTB57939 **AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY** A \$2,000,000 X ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS **BODILY INJURY** HIRED AUTOS 8 NON-OWNED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT GARAGE LIABILITY **EAACC** ANY AUTO OTHER THAN AGG EACH OCCURRENCE \$5,000,000 5/31/2009 5/31/2008 OK01201592 EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY B \$5,000,000 AGGREGATE OCCUR CLAIMS MADE S DEDUCTIBLE RETENTION \$10,000 X WC STATU-TORY LIMITS 5/31/2008 5/31/2009 MWC115591 WORKERS COMPENSATION AND **EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY** E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$1,000,000 ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? \$1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,000,000 OTHER DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS Job: 1224-00, Orland Park Pumping Station, 8800 Thistlewood Lane, Orland Park, IL 60462. The GL policy includes the following as Additional Insureds on a Primary and Non-contributory basis, when required by written contract, as respects work performed by the Insured on the job shown: The Village of Orland Park, and their respective officers, trustees, directors, employees and agents; Greeley and Hansen LLC; Klein and Hoffman, Inc.; Ground Engineering Consultants and Orland School District 135. Continued ... CANCELLATION CERTIFICATE HOLDER SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER Village of Orland Park, Public Works 14700 S. Ravinia Avenue NAMED TO THE LEFT.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988

P Jordo

Orland Park IL 60462

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

OL:	DESCRIPTION OF OPER	RATIONS / LO	OCATIONS / VE	HICLES / EXC	CLUSIONS	/ SPECIAL	PROVISIONS
	The GL and Work Comp policies written contract.	s include a Wair	ver of Subrogation	in favor of the	e Additional	Insureds when	required by
	Umbrella Follows Form (Covers	General Liabil	lity, Auto Liabilit	y and Work Comp)		
	9		a.				
	y.						
	9						
			a a				
	9						

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DOCUMENT

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK, ILLINOIS

NOTICE TO BIDDERS, INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS, PROPOSAL, BID BOND, AGREEMENT, PERFORMANCE BOND AND SPECIFICATIONS

FOR

EAST RESERVOIR ADDITION

VILLAGE OFFICIALS

Daniel J. McLaughlin, President

TRUSTEES

Bernard A. Murphy Kathleen M. Fenton Brad S. O'Halloran James V. Dodge, Jr. Edward G. Schussler Patricia Gira

GREELEY AND HANSEN LLC

100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1400 Chicago, Illinois 60606

March 2008

